

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 664 OF 2021**

Shri Vilas D. Patil & Anr. ... Petitioners.  
V/s.  
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents.

---  
**WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2913 OF 2021  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 664 OF 2021**

Larsen and Toubro Ltd., ... Applicant.

In the matter between :

Shri Vilas D. Patil & Anr. ... Petitioners.  
V/s.  
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents.

---  
Mr. S. M. Sabrad, Advocate a/w. Vikram N. Walawalkar & Amey C. Sawant, Advocate for the Petitioners in Writ Petition.

Mr. Chetan Kapadia, Advocate a/w. Mr. Sunil Tilokchandani & Ms. Neha Javeri i/by Manilal Kher Ambalal & Co. for the Applicant in the Interim Application.

Mr. K. S. Thorat, AGP for the State.

Mr. G.S. Hegde, Advocate a/w. Hemant Prabhulakar i/by. Jurisperitus Mumbai for the Respondent No. 3.

---

**CORAM : A.A.SAYED & S.G.DIGE, JJ.  
DATE : OCTOBER 14, 2021.**

**P.C. :**

Let the Affidavit-in-Reply be filed by the Respondent - CIDCO by 21<sup>st</sup> October, 2021 with copy to the others side.

List this Petition & Interim Application alongwith Writ Petition No. 11998 of 2019 on **25.10.2021, High on Board.**

(S.G.DIGE, J.)

(A.A. SAYED, J.)

.....