

sg

6.wp(c)664-21.docx

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.664 OF 2021

Vilas Dharma Patil And Anr ... Petitioners

versus

The State of Maharashtra And Ors ... Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3539 OF 2021

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.664 OF 2021

Suresh Dharma Patil And Ors ... Petitioners

versus

Vilas Dharma Patil And Ors ... Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2913 OF 2021

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.664 OF 2021

Larsen And Toubro Ltd. ... Petitioner

versus

Vilas Dharma Patil And Ors ... Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.11998 OF 2019

Vilas Dharma Patil And Anr

... Petitioner

versus

The State of Maharashtra And Ors

... Respondents

Mr Amey Sawant, a/w. Mr SM Sabrat, for the petitioner.

Smt RA Salunkhe, AGP, for respondent/State.

Mr GS Hegde, Senior Advocate, i/b. AM Kulkarni, for respondent CIDCO.

Mr Himalaya Chaudhari, i/b. M/s Manilal Kher Ambalal & Co., for respondent No.5 (L&T).

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE AND
R.N. LADDHA, JJ.**

DATE: 8th JANUARY, 2026

P.C.:

1. Though an adjournment is sought on behalf of learned Counsel Mr Walawalkar, representing the petitioner, Mr Hegde, appearing for CIDCO, strongly opposes the adjournment, but fairly state that if the matter is kept in the next week, he has no difficulty.

2. By consent, re-notify to **14th January 2026**. To be listed on the "Supplementary Board".

(R.N. LADDHA, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)